14/16/215

Details of Nagar Darshan Portal

01/08/2023

01/08/2023

14/16/215

Sh. NEERAJ SHARMA (Faridabad Nit)

Urban Local Bodies Minister

Will the Urban Local Bodies Minister be pleased to state:-

- a) the function of the Nagar Darshan Portal togetherwith the time under which the action is taken on the demands and complaints received on the said portal alongwith the details of the complete process of the Nagar Darshan Portal;
- b) the stipulated time under which the demands received on Nagar Darshan Portal for the development works under the Municipal Corporation area are being completed; and
- c) the assembly wise details of the demands of Faridabad received till 30th July, 2023 on the Nagar Darshan Portal togetherwith the time by which the said demands are likely to be completed?

----